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CITY OF TORONTO WIRELESS CARRIER LICENCE FEE SCHEDULE

These Fees Will Be Effective January 1, 2014~

INSTALLATION TYPE FEES AGREEMENT | COLOCATION
Zone A Zone B Zone C ESCALATION FEE
Standard 200 metres Near Standard 200 metres Near Standard 200 metres Near Kkk
Major Hwy ** Major Hwy ** Major Hwy ™

14.9 metre or less Pole 510,000 $15,000 59,000 514,000 56,000 $13,000 3% 50% of base licence fee

Pole (greater than 14.9 metres)/ Tower [525.000 $30,000 522,500 527,500 520,000 525,000 3% 50% of base licence fee
$25,000 (upto 16 $30.000 (upto 16 $22.500 {upto 16 $27.500 {upto 16 $20,000 (upto 16 $25,000 (upto 16
antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per

Rooftop Antenna antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) 3% 100% of base licence fee
$25,000 (upto 16 $30,000 (upto 16 $22,500 (upto 16 $27,500 (upto 16 $20,000 (upto 16 $25,000 (upto 16
antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per (antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per

Water Tower antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) antenna over 16) 3% 100% of base licence fee
$25,000 (upto 16 $30,000 (upto 16 $22,500 {upto 16 $27,500 {upto 16 $20.000 (upto 16 $25.000 (upto 16
antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1,000 per |antennas, $1.000 per (antennas, $1,000 per

Existing City Tower antenna over 16 antenna over 16 antenna over 16| antenna over 16 antenna over 16 antenna over 16 3% 100% of base licence fee

Inbuilding Systems

Notes:

* The fees will be adjusted annually in accordance with an escalation factor of 3%
** Highways include Provincial 400 Series Hwys, Allen Road, Don Valley Parkway, Gardiner Expressway
*** Licence Fees set within the licence agreement will further increases every year by 3 percent.
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